Atty Docket No.: 298518US2SD

FORM PTÖ-1595 06-04

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Polens and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
TOSHIBA BATTERY CO., LTD. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: TOSHIBA BATTERY CO., LTD Address: 2-15, Sotokanda 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021 Japan
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other-Corporate Address Change Execution Date: June 5, 2006	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
This document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/514,556 10/526,020 10/578,617 10/584,203 10/584,277 Additional numbers attache	B. Patent No.(s)
	d? ☐ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 5
Customer Number 22850 Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$200.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TH	
W	Milliand 11-3-66 Ture Date McClelland Number 21,124
Do not detach thi	s portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

> **PATENT REEL: 018482 FRAME: 0428**

NOV. 3. 2006 3:00PM OBLON SPIVAK NO. 530 P. 4

DOCUMENT NOT REQUIRED

PATENT REEL: 018482 FRAME: 0429

RECORDED: 11/03/2006